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i-PRO Network Camera 5MP with 360°
Fish-Eye – MANUAL

ORDER-CODES:
KWVS4556L

360° dome network camera for integration into KentixONE. The camera can be easily
assigned to alarm zones or doors in KentixONE. The camera delivers images with Full HD up
to 5MP resolution. With its 360° view, the camera is ideal for monitoring IT and technical
rooms, storage rooms and business premises both indoors and outdoors. Especially under
dark lighting conditions, almost all crucial image details are captured thanks to the
integrated LED infrared illuminators. Thanks to the ONVIF standard, it can also be integrated
into video management systems.

Manual-KWVS4576L_enDownload
Datasheet-KWV-S4556LDownload

https://kentix.com/en/search?search=KWVS4556L
https://docs.kentix.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Manual-KWVS4576L_de.pdf
https://docs.kentix.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Manual-KWVS4576L_de.pdf
https://docs.kentix.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Datasheet-KWV-S4556L.pdf
https://docs.kentix.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Datasheet-KWV-S4556L.pdf
https://docs.kentix.com
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Camera integration in KentixONE

Camera API commands

[IP-Adresse der Kamera] /cgi-bin/camera?[resolution=][&stream=][&ch= ]

[Method] GET, [Access level] 3

Parameter
name Value Comments

resolution

640, 320, 1280,
2048 800, 1600
2560 3072
1920 3840
2192 2992

Resolution to be set (4:3)
640 : VGA
320 : QVGA
1280 : 1280 x 960
2048 : 2048 x 1536 800 800 x 600
1600: 1600×1200
2560: 2560×1920
072: 3072×2304

Resolution to be set (16:9)
640 : 640 x 360
320 : 320 x 180
1280 : 1280 x 720
1920 : 1920 x 1080
2048 : 1920 x 1080
2560: 2560×1440
3072: 3072×1728
3840: 3840×2160

Resolution to set (1:1)
640 : 640 x 640
320 : 320 x 320
1280 : 1280 x 1280
2192 : 2192 x 2192
2992 : 2992 x 2992

When requested resolution is not set for JPEG(1),
JPEG(2) or JPEG(3) on camera, camera transmit
JPEG(1).
#This parameter can be omitted. (Default: JPEG(1)

stream 1, 2,3
Specify the JPEG stream. This parameter can be used
instead of the parameter ‘resolution’.
1 :JPEG(1) , 2 :JPEG(2) ,3 :JPEG(3)
#This parameter can be omitted. (Default: 1)
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ch 1, 2, 3, 4

Channel
1: Channel 1 ,2: Channel 2 ,3: Channel 3 .4: Channel
4 #This parameter is supported by Multi-sensor
models. When this parameter is omitted, it works as
a channel 1

Example Request JPEG image as single image

Get image in 640x480px resolution:

http://192.168.0.10/cgi-bin/camera?resolution=640

Retrieve image in 1280px resolution from stream 2 of the camera:

http://192.168.0.10/cgi-bin/camera?resolution=1280?stream=2

KentixONE settings video display
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A JPEG with the requested resolution is returned if the requested resolution and the set JPEG
resolution match.
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